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M A N U F A C T U R E S . 

TABLE XII . Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906. 

Kinds of industries. 
Es tab­

lish­
ments. 

Capital . Wage 
earners. 

Wages 
for 

labour. 

Value 
of 

products. 

A l b e r t a . 

For all establishments, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1900. 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.. 
Brick, tile and pottery 
But ter and cheese 
Clothing, womens', custom 
Electric light and power 
Flouring and gr is tmi l l p r o d u c t s . . . 
Foundry and machine shop products 
Harness and saddlery 
Liquors, malt 
Log products 
Lumber products 
Plumbing and t insmithing 
Pr int ing and publishing 
Slaughtering and meat packing 
All other industries 

B r i t i s h C o l u m b i a . 

For all establishments, 1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and over 

1905 
For establishments, 5 emp. and 

over, 1900. . . 
Aerated and mineral waters 
Awnings, tents and sails 
Blackpmithing 
Boats and canoes 
Boilers and engines 
Boots and shoes 
Boxes, wooden 
Bread, biscuits and confectionery.. 
Brick, tile and pottery 
Butter and cheese 
Carriages and wagons 
Clothing, mens', custom 
Clothing, womens', custom 
Electric light and power 
Fish, preserved 
Flouring and grist mill p roducts . . . 
Foundry and machine shop products 
Furni ture and upholstered goods . . . 
Gas, l ighting and heating 
Harness and saddlery 
Liquors, mal t 
Log products 
Lumber products 
Mattresses and spring beds 
Monuments and tombstones 
Oils 

120 

97 

105 
4 

459 

3C3 

5,545,821 

5,400,371 

1,689,871 
45,500 

162,025 
80,300 
12,500 

329,107 
886,218 
150,825 
414,528 
640,040 
799,370 
444,526 
32,213 

277,000 
84,000 

1,187,669 

53,022,033 

52,403,379 

S92 22,901,892 
11 123,286 
3 19,000 
4 28,700 
4 22,300 
4 990,522 
3 71,000 
3 60,340 
18 334,803 
10 101,370 
9 71,691 
6 59,700 
34 109,132 
14 75,100 
5 1,948,026 
41 4,840,955 
5 304,800 
11 501,570 
5 100,450 
4 956,942 
6 121,000 
20 975,853 
92 15,727,389 
16 882.057 
4 62,053 
6 44,234 
3 155,553 

1,791 

1,739 

1,037 
16 

168 
27 
16 
25 

107 
53 
69 

133 
275 
183 
38 

114 
17 

550 

22,287 

22,067 

10,353 
43 
14 
16 

9 
305 

44 
44 

209 
159 

24! 
32 

184 
119 

43 
8,932 

51 
253 

38 
40 
39 
82 

7,281 
506 
37 
i : 
55 

§ 

926,728 

898,393 

364,569 
9,990 

51,217 
11,870 
3,700 
16,820 
58,990 
33,814 
37,192 
97,000 

135,360 
113,495 
30,021 
64,456 
9,100 

253,703 

9,798,814 

9,680,975 

4,332,415 
24,256 
6,650 
11,316 
3,125 

171,870 
19,196 
15,671 

105,433 
64,247 
14,235 
27,136 
93,915 
82,534 
33,981 

1,637,123 
30,950 
147,992 
30,940 
25,995 
24,290 
60,870 

3,940,846 
284,090 
21,51 
10,745 
10,800 

$ 
5,116,782 

4,979,932 

1,964,987 
67,339 

112,880 
216,265 
12,000 
62,4S4 

1,115,249 
96,033 

551,150 
406,931 
613,000 
373,198 
158,850 
168,407 
175,000 
987,996 

38,288,378 

37,796,740 

19,447,778 
79,877 
25,800 
24,000 
8,250 

450,320 
79,000 
50,903 

577,790 
170,008 
272,676 
61,600 

243,551 
105,700 
126,646 

4,342,674 
481,300 
624,268 
101,676 
120,303 
102,900 
426,496 

10,945,229 
947,120 
78,500 
38,948 
3!,,0S0 


