MANUFACTURES. .

Table XII. Statistics of industries by provinces, 1906.

Kinds of industries.	Establishments.	Capital.	Wage earners.	Wages for labour.	Value of products.
Alberta.	NO.	\$	NO.	\$	\$
For all establishments, 1905 For establishments, 5 emp. and	120	5,545,821	1,791	926,728	5,116,782
over, 1905	97	5,400,371	1,739	898,393	4,979,932
over, 1900	105	1,689,871 $45,500$	1,037 16	364,569	1,964,987 67,333
Bread, biscuits and confectionery Brick, tile and pottery	8	162,025	168	9,990 51,217	112,880
Butter and cheese	17	80,300	27	11.870	216,263
Clothing, womens', custom	3	12,500	16	3,700	12,000
Electric light and power	3	329,107	25 107	16,820	62,484
Flouring and grist mill products Foundry and machine shop products	11 5	886,218 150,825	53	58,990 33,814	1,115,249 96,035
Harness and saddlery	11	414,528	69	37,192	551,150
Liquors, malt	3	640,040	133	97,000	406,931
Log products	5	799,370	275	135,360	613,600
Lumber products.	4 6	444,526	183 38	$113,495 \\ 30,021$	373,198
Plumbing and tinsmithing Printing and publishing	16	32,213 277,000	114	64,456	158,850 16 8,407
Slaughtering and meat packing	3	84,000	17	9,100	175,000
All other industries	21	1,187,669	550	253,70 3	987,996
British Columbia.					
For all establishments, 1905 For establishments, 5 emp. and over	459	53,022,033	22,287	9,798,814	38,288,378
1905 For establishments, 5 emp. and	363	52,403,379	22,067	9,680,975	37,796,740
over, 1900	392	22,901,892	10,353	4,332,415	19,447,778
Aerated and mineral waters	11	123,286	43	24,256	79,877
Awnings, tents and sails	3	19,000 28,700	14 16	6,650 11,316	25,800 24,000
Boats and canoes	4	22,300	9	3,125	8,250
Boilers and engines	4	990,522	305	171.870	450, 320
Boots and shoes	3	71,000	44	19,196	79,000
Boxes, wooden	18	60,340	44 209	15,671	50,903
Bread, biscuits and confectionery Brick, tile and pottery	10	334,803 101,370	159	$105,433 \\ 64,247$	577,796 170,008
Butter and cheese	9	71,691	24	14,235	27 2,670
Carriages and wagons	6	59,700	32	27,136	61,600
Clothing, mens', custom	34	109,132	184	93,915	243,551
Clothing, womens', custom	14	75,100	119	82,534	105,700
Electric light and power	5	1,948,026	8 020	33,981	126,640
Fish, preserved	41 5	4,840,955 304,800	8,932 51	1,637,123 30,950	$\frac{1,342,674}{481,300}$
Foundry and machine shop products	11	501,570	253	147,992	624,268
Furniture and upholstered goods	5	100,450	38	30,940	101,670
Gas, lighting and heating	4	956,942	40	25,995	120,363
Harness and saddlery	6	121,000	39	24,290	102,900
Liquors, maltLog products	20 ² 921	975,853 $15,727,389$	$\frac{82}{7,281}$	60,870 3 940 846	426,49t 10,945,229
Lumber products	16	882,057	506	3,940,846 284,090	947,120
Mattresses and spring beds	4	62,053	37	21,51	78,500
Monuments and tombstones	6	44,234	10	10,745	38,948
Oils	3	155,553		10,800	